Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover sheet and Assignment previously recorded on Reel 021296 Frame 0544. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Execution date for Mikhail Fishkin on cover sheet and assignment at top to read 07/22/2008.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael S. Hanchak	06/20/2008
Mikhail Fishkin	07/22/2008
Douglas E. Schultz	06/24/2008
Charles D. Rike	06/20/2008
Robert J. Simon	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12127872	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

585-477-4656 Phone:

Email: robin.depoint@kodak.com Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street Address Line 2: Patent Legal Staff

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94956WRZ

PATENT 500782989 **REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0691**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin DePoint
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif	
source=Assignment2#page3.tif source=Assignment2#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0692



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

_	
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
	DATENT ACCIONMENT
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael S. Hanchak	06/20/2008
Mikhail Fishkin	06/22/2008
Douglas E. Schultz	06/24/2008
Charles D. Rike	06/20/2008
Robert J. Simon	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12127872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(585)588-7413

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=4JT4SUFGXWMY-13477

7/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0693

C		
Correspondence will be seni Phone:	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 585-477-4656	
Email:	robin.depoint@k	odak com
Correspondent Name:	Eastman Kodak (
Address Line 1:	343 State Street	Company
Address Line 2:	Patent Legal Staf	ar
Address Line 4:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Addition time 4.	71001103101, 71211	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		94956WRZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin DePoint		Robin DePoint
Signature:		/Robin DePoint/
Date:		07/26/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT61773	Δ .
Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

7/26/2008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

JETTING MODULE INSTALLATION AND ALIGNMENT APPARATUS

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on t	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Michael S. Hanchak	Date 20 JUN 08
Assignor # 2: Mikhail Fishkin	Date 22 June 2008
Assignor # 3: Douglas E. Schultz	Date 24 Junos
Assignor # 4: Charles D. Rike	Date (c - 20 - 05
Assignor # 5: Robert J. Simon	Date 6/13 (1008
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the other inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications underegulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastin the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any statement of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fut to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted to the control of the control o	already filed as 12/127,872 on 28 May 2008 or with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart nal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time astman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable or the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or estman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued two agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title or the agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense ak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, go to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in the interest in the applications, to the extent that and in such that Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1 Michael S. Hanchak Date: 20 J N 08 Witnessed: Milhumu	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Eastman Mark Ornany 300 Yeslach Blad Dayton OH 45470 4003
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Mikhail Fishkin	
Date: 7/22/68	
Witnessed GOOW LETOUT	

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Donala E. Schul	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Douglas E. Schultz	Castman Klaur Company
Date: Qual 24, 2008	3000 Pesaich Blad
Witnessed Mit M. Malhemer	Dayton OH 45420-4003
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company Rochester, NY 14650
Charles D. Rike	Eastman Kraak Company
Date: 10-70-08	3000 Research Blue
Witnessed: MilM Mallumer	Dayton OH 45420-4003
Signature of Assignor # 5 //	Witness Address, if other than
1 Chu + 1 Star	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochesten, NY 14650
Robert J. Simon	Castman Lodak Communy
Date: Quine 23, 2008	200 Research Blist
Witnessed Jail M. Malheiner	Daylon OH 45420.4003